Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE

Section 6(7)

AMENDMENTS TO THE CARE OF CATHEDRALS RULES 2006

- The Care of Cathedrals Rules 2006 (S.I. 2006/1941) are amended as follows.
- 2 In rule 2 (interpretation)—
 - (a) in the definition of "the Commission", omit "constituted by section 3",
 - (b) in the definition of "Commission of Review", for "section 10" substitute "section 11",
 - (c) in the definition of "Dean of the Arches and Auditor", for "section 10(3) (a)" substitute "section 11(3)(a)",
 - (d) for the definition of "the Measure" substitute—
 - ""the Measure" means the Care of Cathedrals Measure 2011;", and
 - (e) in the definition of "precinct", for "section 13" substitute "section 25".
- In paragraph 1(1) of Schedule 1 (interpretation)—
 - (a) in the definition of "designated person", for "section 6A(3)", substitute "section 7(3)", and
 - (b) in the definition of "specified museum", for "section 6A(4)(b)" substitute "section 7(4)(b)".
- In each of the provisions specified in the first column of the table below, for the words specified in the second column (which refer to a provision of the Care of Cathedrals Measure 1990) substitute the words specified in the third column (which refer to a provision of the Care of Cathedrals Measure 2011)—

Provision of the Rules	Provision of the 1990 Measure	Provision of the 2011 Measure
rule 4(1)	section 6(2C)	section 6(8)
rule 4(7)	section 6(2C)	section 6(8)
rule 5(1)	section 7(1)	section 8(1)
rule 5(4)	section 6(3)	section 6(10)
rule 5(4)	section 8	section 9
rule 6(1)	section 9(2)	section 10(2)
rule 7(1)	section 8(1)	section 9(1)
rule 8(1)	section 9(1)	section 10(1)
rule 11(1)	section 15	section 29
rule 14(1)	section 6A(1)	section 7(1)
rule 14(2)(a)	section 8(2A)	section 9(4)
rule 14(2)(b)	section 8(2B)	section 9(5)
rule 17(1)	section 9(2)	section 10(2)
rule 18(1)(b)	section 9(2)	section 10(2)
rule 18(1)(c)	section 9(1)	section 10(1)
rule 18(1)	section 10(2)	section 11(2)

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Provision	of	the Rules	Provision of the 1990 Measure	Provision of the 2011 Measure
rule 20(1)			section 9(1)	section 10(1)
rule 24(3)			section 10(3)(a)	section 11(3)(a)
rule 27(3)			section 10B(2)	section 13(2)
rule 28(1)			section 13(1)	section 24(1)
rule 28(8)			section 13(1)	section 24(1)
rule 29			section 14B	section 27
Schedule 5(1)	1,	paragraph	section 13(2)	section 24(4)
Schedule 8(1)	1,	paragraph	section 6A(4)(b)	section 7(4)(b)
Schedule 8(3)	1,	paragraph	section 6A(4)(b)	section 7(4)(b)

- In each Form in Schedule 2, for "Care of Cathedrals Measure 1990 (as amended)", in each place it appears, substitute "Care of Cathedrals Measure 2011".
- In each Form in Schedule 2 specified in the first column of the table below, for the words specified in the second column (which refer to a provision of the Care of Cathedrals Measure 1990) substitute the words specified in the third column (which refer to a provision of the Care of Cathedrals Measure 2011)—

Form in Schedule 2 to the Rules	Provision of the 1990 Measure	Provision of the 2011 Measure
Form 2	section 6(2C)	section 6(8)
Forms 3, 4 and 5	Section 7	Section 8
Form 6	Section 9(2)	Section 10(2)
Form 7	Section 9(4)	Section 10(4)
Forms 8, 9 and 10	Section 8	Section 9
Form 11	Section 9(1)	Section 10(1)
Form 12	Section 9(3)	Section 10(3)
Form 13	Sections 9(1) and 10C	Sections 10(1) and 14
Form 14	Section 9(3)	Section 10(3)
Form 15	Section 15	Section 29
Forms 16, 17 and 18	Sections 6/6A(4)	Sections 6/7(4)
Form 19	Section 10(1)(a)	Section 11(1)(a)
Form 19	section 9(2) and (4)	section 10(2) and (4)
Form 20	Section 10(2)	Section 11(2)
Form 21	Section 10(1)(a)	Section 11(1)(a)

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Form in Schedule 2 to the Rules	Provision of the 1990 Measure	Provision of the 2011 Measure
Form 22	Section 10(1)(b)	Section 11(1)(b)
Form 23	Section 10C	Section 14
Form 24	Sections 10C, 10(1)(a) and (b) and 10(2)	Sections 14, 11(1)(a) and (b) and 11(2)
Form 24	section 9(2)	section 10(2)
Forms 25 and 26	Section 10B	Section 13